# Article No. Current Article in Accordance with the Bylaws Proposed Amendment to the Article  

Article (7) 

Capital 

The capital of the Company shall be four thousand and five 

hundred million Saudi Riyals (SAR 4,500,000,000), divided 

into four hundred and fifty million (450,000,000) nominal 

shares of an equal value of ten (10) Saudi Riyals each, which 

are paid in full. 

The capital of the Company shall be four thousand and seven billion 

five hundred and eighty-four million Saudi Riyals (SAR 

4,5007,548,000,000), divided into fourseven hundred and fifty-four

[...]

million (450,000and eight hundred thousand (754,800,000) nominal 

shares of an equal value of ten (10) Saudi Riyals each, which are paid 

in full. 

Article (8) 

Subscription 

The shareholders subscribed to all the share capital 

representing four hundred and fifty million Saudi Riyals 

(450,000,000), four thousand and five hundred million Saudi 

Riyals (SAR 4,500,000,000), which are paid in full. 

The shareholders subscribed to all the share capital representing four 

hundred and fifty million Saudi Riyals (450,000,000), four thousand 

and seven billion five hundred and eighty four million Saudi Riyals 

(SAR 4,500,0007,548,000,000), seven hundred fifty four million 

and eight hundred thousand (754,800,000), which are paid in full. 

Article (18) 

Managing the 

Company 

The Company shall be managed by a Board of Directors 

composed of nine (9) members to be elected by the 

Shareholders' Ordinary General Assembly for a period of 

three (3) years, as an exception, the founders appointed in the